05-18-1998



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME

Patent and Trademark Of.

torney Docket No.:C-3424

0712279	tornel because notice off.					
I I ZZ / 9	attached	original	documents	or copy	thereof.	

To the Honorable Commissioner of racents and fragements.	ease record one attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Karl-Heinz BAUER Ulrich BRUEGGEMANN	Name: PREH-WERKE GMBH & CO. KG			
<pre>Walter VOLL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</pre>	Internal Address: An der Stadthalle			
	Street Address: same as above			
	City: Bad Neustadt/Saale State: GERMANY			
	ZIP: 97607			
2 %	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	٠ =			
[XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	U.S. P 176912			
Execution Date: April 27, 1998 and April 23, 1998	09/c523 09/1			
<pre>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli</pre>	cation, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 1998 and April 23, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	anahada () Var. IVI Na			
Additional numbers att				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]			
Name: F. Prince Butler				
Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL				
2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1				
Street Address: same as above				
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204				
\	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
5/18/1998 TSTUKES 00000041 09076912	<pre>[XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</pre>			
FC:581 40.00 00/	8. Deposit account number:			
	07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Signature	May 13, 1998			
Reg. No. 25,666 Total number of pages including cover shee	r 0 3			
	required cover sheet information to:			

REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made a	an
invention entitled ELECTRICAL ROTARY SWITCH	
(Title of Invention)	
for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters	Patent
of the United States of America, and which application is attached l	hereto,
in a patent application executed by each of the undersigned on the	same
date as shown by their respective signature below;	
WHEREAS, PREH-WERKE GMBH & CO. KG	
(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing un	nder the
laws of Germany and having its principal office	and
(State or Country)	
place of business at _ An der Stadthalle, 97607 Bad Neustadt/Saale,	German
(Address)	
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above	
Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its	
successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title an	ıd interes
to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid	
application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and r	equested
to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its succe	essors,
assigns, and legal representatives.	
x 221	GD
Karl-Heinz BAUER X Year - Fern Dhut x 27.4. Typed Name Signature Date	70
11pod name Signature	
Ulrich BRUEGGEMANN Typed Name Signature X 23.04 Date	48
Typed Name Signature Date	
Walter VOLL Typed Name X Walter Voll Signature Date	98
Typed Name Signature Date	
Timed Name PATENT	
Typed Name Signature RECORDED: 05/13/1998 REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0394	